
‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards:
Year 1 – Morgan, Finley, Milo

Year 2 – Jamelia, Remi, Jessica

Year 3 – Bea, Patrick, Vika

Year 4 – Lila, Joel, Mei

Year 5 – Carter, Esme, William

Year 6 - Hansel, Lilly-May, Lily
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Message from the Headteacher
Last Friday afternoon, Mr Whybrow held a football tournament 
for over 70 children. Despite the earlier downpour, everyone 
had an amazing time. A big thank you to Mr Whybrow, parents 
who gave their time to referee, those who came along to 
support the players and the PTA for providing refreshments.
 
On Wednesday morning,  Year 2 set off for 
Chipping Norton fire station. They were 
welcomed by firefighters Tony and David 
who started by asking them how fires start, 
which things they thought caused the most 
fires and how they can keep themselves 
safe at home. They then showed them 
their protective clothing and they all tried 
on their very heavy helmets! After a sit in 
the truck, setting the alarm off and a visit 
to the practice tower, Year 2 finished with a very exciting hose 
competition - who could squirt water the furthest!

On Wednesday afternoon, HT 
attended  the CNS Under 11 
football tournament for all the 
local schools, entering a boys’ 
and girls’ team, from our Year 
6. Both teams played some 
brilliant football showing great 
determination and skill coming 

3rd and 4th overall respectively. Well done to everyone who 
took part, you should all be very proud of how you represented 
the school so brilliantly.

On Tuesday, we will be holding our Harvest Mass in church. 
Once again, we will be supporting the Chipping Norton Food 
Bank and we would be grateful for donations of non-preishable 
food items.

As I'm sure you are aware, we have our Parent Consultation 
meetings next Tuesady and Wednesday. All appointment 
times have been sent home via Class Dojo. We look forward to 
seeing you.

Act of Love
O my God, I love you with my whole heart

and above all things

because you are infinitely good and perfect,

and I love my neighbour as myself

for love of you.

Grant that I may love you more and more 
in this life,

and in the next for all eternity.

Amen.

Year 6 Parents
Applications can now be submitted for Year 6 children transferring to 
Year 7 at secondary school in September 2024. 

To apply complete the online form via this link www.oxfordshire.gov.uk/
secondaryadmissions and applications must be made by 31st October.



Holy Trinity Football Tournamant
Autumn 2023



DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Dates for Autumn Term

Tuesday 3rd October
Harvest Mass

Parent Consultation Evening

Wednesday 4th October
National Poetry Day

Parent Consultation Evening

Thursday 5th October CNS Open Evening 

Monday 9th October Year 6 Trip - Steam Museum 

Wednesday 11th October School Photographer - Individual & Siblings (NEW)

KS2 Boccia Tournament

Monday 16th October MAC INSET DAY

Wednesday 18th October U9 & 11 Cross Country Tournament 

Thursday 19th October Year 6 PFMAC ‘Back to the 80’s’ Concert - Oxford Town Hall

Friday 20th October Year 6 Junior Citizen Trip

Half Term Monday 23rd - Friday 27th October

Tuesday 31st October
Year 5 & 6 Swimming Begins

Year 4 to Mass

Wednesday 1st November All Saint’s Mass

Wednesday 15th November Whole School Flu Vaccination

Wednesday 22nd November U11 Netball Tournament

Monday 27th November  - 2nd December Assessment Week

Tuesday 5th December Reception Nativity Performance

Wednesday 6th December Whole School Panto Trip

Thursday 7th December KS1 Nativity Performance

Thursday 14th December KS2 Carol Concert

Tuesday 19th December School Closes at 12.05pm for Christmas


